[Commendation.]

Resolution commending the contributions of Judy Lemons to the City and County of San Francisco, the state of California, and the United States of America and declaring January 3, 2001 "Judy Lemons Day" in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Judy Lemons has dedicated herself to public service for over 25 years, serving on the staff of Congressman Phillip Burton from 1974 until 1983; Congresswoman Sala Burton from 1983 until 1987; and serving as Administrative Assistant to Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi from 1987 until the present; and,

WHEREAS, during this time period she has risen through the ranks to become one of the most respected Congressional staff members in the United States Congress; and,

WHEREAS, Judy has been a stalwart in Congress on issues of the environment, working to enlarge the Golden Gate National Recreation Area, and helping to create the Gulf of the Farallones Marine Sanctuary, National Maritime Museum and many other conservation resources; and

WHEREAS, Judy fought a courageous and successful fight inside the congressional committee structure to create the Presidio Trust and to prevent attempts to sell San Francisco's Presidio to the highest bidder and;

WHEREAS, Judy has been an invaluable advocate for San Francisco on its many appropriations issues, including the Port, UCSF, Airport, and its many transportation needs; and

WHEREAS, Judy has worked on regional issues such as bay dredging to ensure the economic health of the Bay Area while protecting the ecosystem of our Bay; and

WHEREAS, Judy was instrumental in facilitating appointments to the advisory committee of the GGNRA as a liaison between the environmental community and the Park community; and

WHEREAS, most recently Judy was instrumental in changing the law governing the Golden Gate National Recreation Area to allow the transfer of Parcel 4 in San Francisco's Ocean Beach area into the GGNRA; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Judy Lemons for her contributions to our City, our state, and our country; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED that the City and County of San Francisco hereby declares January 3rd, the opening of the 107th Congress, as "Judy Lemons Day" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	010008	Date Passed:
Resolution commonthe State of Califorday" in San France	rnia and the Ur	ributions of Judy Lemons to the City and County of San Francisco, nited States of America and declaring January 3, 2001, "Judy Lemons
January 2, 200	1 Board of Su	pervisors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - A Teng, Yaki,	mmiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yee
	File No. 01000	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 2, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board
	JAN 1220	UI VILLAND KUMMAN

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved